CH \$40.00 2262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REDLAKE MASD, LLC		02/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE REDLAKE MASD, LLC	
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262561	REDLAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zachary.hunsaker@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary Hunsaker
Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	423T-1999-001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary Hunsaker
SIGNATURE:	/zjh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019 0205 Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=2019 0205 Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0462

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REDLAKE MASD, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REDLAKE MASD, LLC" TO "TELEDYNE REDLAKE

MASD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.



3075477 8100 SR# 20190757154 Authentication: 202212817

Date: 02-06-19
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0463

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:06 PM 02/05/2019
FILED 06:06 PM 02/05/2019
SR 20190757154 - File Number 3075477

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF REDLAKE MASD, LLC

- A. The name of the limited liability company is Redlake MASD, LLC (the "LLC").
- B. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Teledyne Redlake MASD, LLC."

5 ** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of February 2019.

Melanie S. Cikik, Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer and Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 03/01/2019